Mrs HamzaCherif Souaad
Computer Science 1: IT and web
coefficient: 2
credit: 3
continuous control weight: 50%
exam weight: 50%
Course 2: Number systems
• Coding of information​

2. Number system
• Theoretically, there are an infinite number of numbering
systems. In reality, the 4 most used numbering systems are:
decimal, binary octal and hexadecimal.
• octal and hexadecimal system allow binary writing to be
abbreviated for better understanding by humans.
2. Number system
2. Number system: example
Base 10 2 3 8 16
Set of numbers 0,1,2,3,4,5,6,
7,8,9 0, 1 0,1,2 0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7
0,1,2,3,4,5,6,
7,8,9,
A,B,C,D,E,F
Number’s
example 198 1111001 1200111 76712 AB129
• Base 10 (decimal) is the most used by us human beings, this
is due to the fact that we originally used our fingers to count
(we have 10 fingers!)​.
• any number N expressed from the ten digits: 0, 1, 2, ..., 9. is
written in the number base 10.
2.1 Decimal system
• Example :
• The number 1356.724 corresponds to:
• 1356.724=1000+300+50+6+0.7+0.02+0.004
• 1356.724=1*103+3*102+5*101+6*100+7*10–1+2*10–1+4*10–3
• (1356.724)10=1*B3+3*B2+5*B1+6*B0+7*B–1+2*B–1+4*B–3
with B=10.
2.1 Decimal system
• To convert a number from base 10 to any base B, you must
make successive divisions by B and retain the remainder each
time until you obtain a quotient lower than base B, in this case
the number s 'written from left to right starting with the last
quotient going to the first remainder.
2.1 Decimal system: Converting from Decimal to
any base
• Base 2 (binary) has been widely used since the invention of the
computer. This is due to the fact that the latter uses the binary
system to represent information.
• In the binary system, to express any value we only use 2
symbols: { 0 , 1}
2.2 Binary system
   (1101)2
2.2 Binary system
Bit
Base
Most significant bit Least significant bit
• To convert a binary number to decimal, simply write it in its
polynomial form in base 2 (B=2)
• (N)10=an*Bn + an-1*Bn-1+ ... + a1*B1+ a0*B0 + a-1*B-1 + ... a-m*B-m
2.2 Binary system : Binary Decimal Conversion
• Example : Convert binary number to decimal (11010)2
• (11010)2 =1*24+1*23+0*22+1*21+0*20
   (11010)2 =16+8+2
   (11010)2 =(26)10
• (110001,001)2=1*25+1*24+0*23+0*22+0*21+1*20+0*2-1+0*2-2+1*2-3
(110001,001)2 =32+16+1+0.125
(110001,001)2 =(49,125)10
2.2 Binary system : Binary Decimal Conversion
• Converting the integer part of a number
• Method of successive divisions
• The successive division method consists of
successively dividing by 2, the decimal number to be
converted, until the result of the division is a zero. the
corresponding binary number will be the succession of
the remainders obtained. the most significant bit of this
number, being the remainder of the last division.
2.2 Binary system : Decimal Binary conversion
• Converting the integer part of a number
• Example :
• (27)2=(11011)2
•
2.2 Binary system : Decimal Binary conversion